

## SURENDRANATH EVENING COLLEGE

[Established in 1961] Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 24/2, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 009 Phone : 033 2985-9011, E-mail : snevening@ymail.com Website : www.surendranatheveningcollege.com (NAAC Re-accredlated in 2016)



## **NOTICE**

Date : 31.07.2023

It is hereby notified to all the students of 1<sup>st</sup> Semester( 4 Years Major & 3 Years MDC) of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. that Orientation Programme will be held on tomorrow i.e. 01.08.2023 at 5:00 p.m. as follows :

Venue:

Science Major & MDC: Room No. 02 (2nd.Floor)

Commerce Major : Room No. 01 (2nd. floor)

Commerce MDC : Room No. 06 (2nd. floor)

B.A. Major Room No. 04 (2nd. floor)

B.A. MDC : Room No. 05 (2nd. floor)

Candidates are hereby requested to bring the original money receipt (at the time of admission.)

31.07.2023

Dr. J. Ali Akhan

Principal S.N. Evening College

Kolkata – 9. Principal Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 700 009